STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

G6CT 00 1982

Oil and Gas Division

OlL & GAS DIVISION

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICAFION o MINES

} :

|

TO| THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Address_.

SANZ

‘ Mineral Owner.

Surface Owner—EhJ-‘AJ'#_ﬁm_QL—
—REl Phiko, w/

Address

Coal Owner Jg,/ ﬂ
Address_

Coal Operator N /A
Address._

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.
ALL PROVIEICNS BEIMNG IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,

ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATICON IS HEREBY
"PPROVED|FOR Drilling . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

76-21-83

5o

HAVE,NOY 2«7?4
‘\QL;- <,

made ‘to {4

,Rl“l-C/A L €, County, Book ,/y x

INSPECTOR
TO BE NOTIFIED

thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
- »

A/

pate_ Oc? &, /982

"
%mmny—,u_ﬁ__éeuag
< A em.ev,. We

Address
F L4 cres M
Chleet

Elevation._%l :
Coun R

Location (waters
Well No

¢ A
Distric *
Quadrangle -SC-AI-I Lf 3

Skmuel /aezes[ﬁmu

. ADDRESS 5071 %WZ/& FLI/ .
PHONE 477 - 3592

he undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
b 2

108 2. by

and recorded on the _&L day of a&ﬂé
Page £/ 0

DRILL DEEPER

‘ NEW WELL _____ = e
IL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

he enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators

have been notified as of the above date.

he above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

¢opies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal ‘operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address

day before, or on the

sa day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEQPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND

|

Very truly yours, .

(4
(Sign Name)—%—%
ell Operator

f= /.

ECONOMIC SURVEY ‘ Addfress o Street
P. 0. BOX 879 o
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 . Well Operator Q1 /c?y ao' o
AC+304 - 292-6331
W
State
*SECTION 3....If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notite and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and thatotgmwzled

and |the well operator authorized to proceed.

Chapter 22, Article 4,

47-085-5954 PERMIT NUMBER

“I liave read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in

I9yb and will carry out the specified requirements.”
(]

Signed by

BOND DREL




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO___ X DRILL _______ DEEPEN _______ FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE, AGENT:

NAME__ W/ Eupo wa) NAME Lip. £ emon

ADDRESS ADDRESS o

TELEPHONE . TELEPHONE . L2X-39Fp = =

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 8822 rotary__ ¥ CABLE ToOLS__ __

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION Ml4fcellds .

TYPE OF WELL: OIL__Yy GAS % COMB.______ STORAGE _______ DISPOSAL ___
RECYCLING_______ WATER FLOOD _ OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

“CASING AND TUBING USED IFOR LEFT IN CEMENT FHHE UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC IT.
20 - 16 P 2 = i
13 -10 O A so” Sdigface
9-5/8
7 =

8 - 5/8 o3 Pos SUR S ace
7
s % 5 ]

; 7 o ?"“—"' =
4 % LA KT ye 7s oo sR3. o aﬁ’
3 e a;an _Role (5.0¢
2 Perf(Bottom 6 ol
Liners Perf. Top

Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS _ /g®»e FEET SALT WATER &/6@. FEET _____

APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS . A
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? _ Ae BY WHOM? S
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMA]!\JT COPY

OF PLAT. ' e

o

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND. '

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of cumpletion for bond release. Inspector to he notilied twentys
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: 1 the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Vn'ﬁ

Code. 05/03/2024

For Coal Company

Oftficial Title



._ : DATE J;‘}(Jf (3, (762
'I(X;Q 8-81) WELL NO. ALEMON) 2
- Strde of Hest 3§trgtma API NO. 47 - 085 -85954

Brpartnurd of Slines
®il und Gas Bivision

- CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

ANy NE_hilip LEmon DESIGNATED AGENT p/?;/[& Lemon
ess Kt/ cAliRo, wWUA. radress L7, ) c RO , WA
lephone (S304 - 628 - 32890) Telephme (B O4 ~ 28~ 3870)

Dk //p Lc_’ma/v SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Lv# /e /(1074«»44
tation to ba_ carried out by (Agent) __
This plan has been reviewed by / / : S+ All carrections.
and| additions become a part of this plan: - 9Y-2¥5 -2,
: (Date) :
i( (SO Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
CELOSS pRAINS ) Stoucture DIVErSIO 7 0/743/3_--41)
13547 5D BORT (095 LOAT 159 Material .so¢l ... e
Page Ref. Mamual Z-< ' _ Page Ref, Manual Z-/2 e TUEEIIN
S OPEN PLAIN (B) Strocture . ...... p e simeil 2]
Spacing _ Material @W@Eg%}?“ .....
Page Ref. Manual Z 7€ , Page Ref, Man Bw-. G_ S
: o
Corveer, /&'1& CMP (C) Structure fige OLL' 1_982 Y .|
Material .. . OIL&GASDIVISION _  _
i DEMT. OF MINE.:::
Pa Ref Ma.m;al 02—7 Page Ref, Mamual .

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired ‘Lf necessary. All
commercial timber ie to be cut and’ stacked and all brush and small timber to ba
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. .

 REVEGETATION

Treatment Area A Sk Treatment-Area II -
'mns/a:m Lime Lio . . : Tons/acre
-'-ormacttopﬂ 95 s orcornzcttopu C 5
L00___1bs/acre Fartilizger <13 -0 foo 1bs /acre
- T10~20-20 o equivalent) : /110-20-20 ar equivalent)
HAY ok s7RAV/ /.5 Tons/acre Mulch AAY OR STEAMY /. STons/acre
* Ky 3/ <40 lbs/acre Seed* AV .3/ .. . 4O ' 1bha/acre
REDTOP K3 lbs/acre |, - RED TOP . 8 ‘Ihg/acre
LADINO CLOYEL 3 1bs/acre v - LADNNO aﬁl%ggﬁgé\aa/m

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and olov.ra with the proper baotcmwn
I culate with 3X reoomnended amount. *

PLAN PREPARED pr " NEAL.  AfUAHES

NOTES: Please request landoumers' AbbBESS ar 20X 2
' ooopepation to proteot new '
seedling for one growing season. CIREREXN  ADUA

Attach separate sheets as : R e
ndce¢esary for comments. - ‘g PHONE NO, -‘4‘(\?1“__?" (n ’;'7 5
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WELL SITE PLAN

Sketch to include well. location, exlst:mg access road, roads to be constructed, wellsitd

drmhgp#saﬂreggssazystmcm&meeredorlettemdwmspudwiﬂ\ﬂwfm’ t
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
Property boundary g e Diversion =SNG,
Road =2 =5 == = = spring O—»
Existing fenca X X . Wet spot 8
Planned fencs / / Building () " i
Stream"\ DTN 0N . Drain pipe o0—r—Q—-
—| =Opeoditch s T A e . Watenmy (o= =3

o MAMENTS
(1) cocATION /1S5 WOoDED:,
LocATION SCoRE 1S 5-7D,

(2) cocnrions IS om A FLAT
oN A PoinT - 78! aApoVE
Goosk g&:e&‘k

' 4
= (3) Access Roap 5 — 400.

© 05/03/2024
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(Geological Survey

erial

fum
ate system,

ticks,

1 field lines wPJere
formation is unchecked

481 Y

4k
80 MILS|||_0°07"
M

UTM GRID AND 1975 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

12/307
NUTTERS FARM (W. VA, 31) 1 Ml.

PARKERSBURG 23 M1,

[ e e e
¥

CONTOUR INTER
NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTI

THIS MAP COMPLIES WITH NATION
FOR SALE BY U.S.GEOLOGICAL SL
A FOLDER DESCRIBING TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS #

CEIY
o)

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINEES

05/03/2024



FORM
(6-82

Vv-60

DATE:d:2¢£ i , 142

OPERATOR'S

WELL NO.:__ 2. o
API NO: _ 47 - -

ﬁtxﬁ: fopd mgsf m'us{nin State County Permi

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFFIDAVI T %7rﬂfﬁf”é/§\§%

. -

~State of CJ;._s'f M/%_[Aaé

County of ﬁ/ -! ,,p

! ’
I Ph[ L. (7 m. LC,/Y\, (the designated owner or operator,
or authorized rg¢presentative thereof , after being duly sworn, do depose and

say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest

in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state
that (he, she, or it) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
not™ less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed
to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so
extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be
extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)

1982) .

(
'iigned:_&/'ﬁ ht QZWLAW

Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this Mday of CZZC é . ISZ_L.

Notary: ‘ 6

05/03/2024 -



Stute of Pest Hirginia
Bepartment of ilines
®il und Gas Pivision
Charleston 25305

\
ho: Philip lLemon

%ROM: 0il & Gas Division

RE: Permits being held in lieu of Affidavit
County Ritchie Farm Philip l.emon Well no.

(Gentlemen:

‘The above captioned permits are being held until we receive the affidavit for
flat well royalty leases. If this does not apply, please mark NO and return.

|/This House Bill 1254, went into effect .June 11, 1982.

New applications (1V-2's) are in the process of being printed which will alleviate
these affidavits.

\
‘Please return the letters or affidavits immediately so your permit or permits can
be processed. Also, please return this form letter with your affidavit.

Sincerely,

W = ,_

\ \\\Xvﬁﬁjgi ’:§XJZU\R/21

‘Mike lLewis

|[Draftsman, Office of 0il and Gas

| M1,/ mmy




05/03/2024




o285 b@ﬁnva‘ Datz 4-24-84
(Rev 8-81 C1 ﬁagvr S ‘
JuN'LE tute n{ g91 pannge Me il No. O
: (SION 5 3@ 3g Faym  Lemon
OlL & GAS DIV Bepartmerd of Alines VT 3{2 o
DEPT. OF MINES. i und Gas Bwvision  API No. e
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DR'[LLING FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas x / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal __ /
(If "Gas," Production x / Underground Storage [/ Deep __/ Shallow X /)
IOCATION: Elevation: 209 Watersheq Goose Creek
District: Grant County Ritchie Quadrangle Schul tz
OOMPANY Philip Lemon
ADDRESS R s, Cairo, WV 26337 Caglng Used in Left %?ED
DESIGNATED AGENT G Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS Size
SURFACE OWNER SAME 20-16
I Cond.
ADDRESS 13-10" 150 150 to surfage
MINERAL RIGHTS CWNER SAME 9 5/8
cN
ADDRm-J 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Sam
A ; et i i 2250 2250 tosurfade
Hershman ADDRESS Smithville, WV 5 1/2
PERMIT | ISS 10-21-82
- 1/2 4706 4706 to.2100"
DRILLING comENcEp ' 0-22-82 :
DRILLING COMPLETED 10-29-82 X
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale Depth 3400-4000 feet
Depth of campleted well4 706 feet Rotaryxxx / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 75 feet; Salt feet
a no
Coal seam depths: & Is coal being mined in the area?
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zone depth 3500 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 12 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow 40 Bbl/d
Final open flow 12 Mcf/d Final open flow 40 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24 hours
Static rock pressure 1200  psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formation Pay zone depth _ 5/03/2052%t
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d  0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Corl#hfv o on

reverse side)



FORM IV-35
.. (PEVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING CR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.
Refrié's with two stages uging 700,000 SCF of nitrogen. First
stage consisted of twen%y four perfs from 3967-3694 feet. The °

second stage consisted of eighteen perfs from 3640-3330 feet.

WELL ILOG
REMARKS

FORMATION OOILOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh

and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Clay samnd shale 0 1500
Big Lime 1500 1800
Engine 1800 2000
Shale - 2000 2200
Sand 2200 2300
Shele 2300 2500 .
Sand 2500 2600
Gordon 2600 2650
‘Shale 2650 2850
. Sand 2850 2950
Shale gray 2950 4400
Sand 4400 4500
Shale brown 4500 4706

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Rl

Well Operator

By: £ %zf WL 05/03/2024

V . ”

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

detailed geological record of all formations, including
wnal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




Sy STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

| DEPARTMENT OF MINES

’1\ Cod 7
| OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION N E\“E \3@?3 W

‘ ’y‘ \’.\‘ s 32
| INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT MOV 5 - 198 q
OIL AND GAS DIVIZIOD

Permit No. XKS—.“S\?&-?( Qil or dVV%eII

(XIND)

) CASING AND | usep IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
e r . TUBING | DRILLING WELL |
Company.

- r+s | Size

Ve f7 o 16 Kind of Packer.
Fa - oé/‘ﬂm
13
Weil No °Z 10 _f Sizeof
Distri W ConntyM.L 8%
=5 — P9 63 Depth set_______
Drilling commenmd/ % °d2 fé
53/16_ [
Drilling complet Total dept 3 Pert. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom______
Initial open flow_____ /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used P, e
Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Merc. in______Inch

Volum Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

itock Tessure lbs hrs.

Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
|

Salt wqt.:r feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

- Drillers’ Names-M.%ﬁd %ﬁ%@ o= )O %ﬂu

L 2Py e % By #c MM % ¢ ﬁmée

Remarks: -2 -2 /eam 39 5 %/ﬂ -;;ZQM SLasq
75 M,céo(%‘ool § = #90&/?/4

/0—25 P2 Banq /5" 74#‘/7” - UL, A
‘—04447 AR
MW% /%70,»-,, a,;‘//;/5 PM

L =& ~P2 M 05/03/2024

BATE DISTRICT wiLL INsPECTOR




iy STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. = ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used..

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
G T T ORI R 5 i PR T i R R T T R O i G S A T T S R e S S T
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-812% LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST
- s e , - e

Drillers’ Names . ‘ .

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATR

05/03/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



|
o~

«»~ “EQRM .T.v-#s Date 4- 24 , 184
[08-78] | Operator's 40
| - Well No
APT Well No. &7 085 29
. State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
’ WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
INITIAL GAS-OIL RATIO TEST
ili Philip Lemon
WELL oPERATOR *1111p Lemon DESIGNATED AGENT : £
Address Rt. 1 Address Rt. 1
\ . A s v
Cairo, WV 26337 Cairo, WV 26337
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Devonian Shale Deptn 4000 faas
3390-3968 —_—

GUIDELINES FOR TESTING:

Perforation Interval

1- minimum of gas vented or flared
2- 24 hour preflow into pipelines or tanks
3- Uniform producing rate during the 24 hour test per test period
4- Measurement standards as for Form IV-39, "Report of Annual Production” (see Regulzziown £1.0
5- Separate Form IV-36 for each producing formation in a multiple completion
\
TEST DATA o
START OF TEST-DATE TIME END OF TEST-DATE T IME DURATION OF TEST
11-10-8% |8:00 AM| 11-12-83 B:00 AM 24 hours -
( TUBING PRESSURE CASING PRESSURE SEFPARATOR PRESSURE SEPARATAR TEMPERATURE
150 1b. 150 1lb. 557 F
{ OIL PRODUCTION DURING TEST| GAS PRODUCTION DURING TEST | WATER PRODUCTION DURING TEST & SALINITY
| 80 pis. 23 Mct bbls. it
OlL GRAVITY PRO ING.METHOD (Flowing, pumping, gas lift, etc.)
| 57 S ‘ %fow1ng
GAS PRODUCT ION - .
MEASUREMENT METHOD . POSITIVE CHOKE N
FLANGL TAP [] PIFE TAP] L-10 [ CRITICAL 1LOW i ROVEF 0
ORIFICE DIAMETER PIPE DIAMETER (INSIDE DIAM.) | NOMINAL CHOKE GI7E - It o
DIf FERENTIAL PRESSURE RANGE MAX. STATIC PRESSURE RANGE PROVER & ORIFICE DiA™. - i
‘ .
’ DIFFERENT IAL STATIC GAS GRAVITY (Air-1.0)
MEASURED ESTIMATED
’ GAS GRAVITY (Air-1.0) FLOWING TEMPERATURE ["oas TewperATURE_ .
| 24 HOUR COEFF ICIENT. 24 HOUR COEFFICIENT
| PRESSURE - - psiz
TEST RESULTS -
DAILY OIL DAILY WATER DAILY GAS GAS-0IL RATIC
40  bbls. bbls. 115 _ Mor 2875 SCFAT:
)
> i i
Well Operator

By:

Itsi

D E@EHT’S

HWIN

o

OIL & GAS DIVISH:

N 1 1 l.’\}“f

vy

DEPT. of Wiiv3

05/03/2024



1V-20
Obverse |
1-84
D }E@EW B \)
: [}
b
RN
OiL & GAS DIVISION
State of West Virginia EPT. OF MINES
Bepartment of Mines D ’
®il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
June 13, 1984
COMPANY Philip Lemon PERMIT NO 085-5954
Route 1 FARM & WELL NO Lemon #2
Cairo, West Virginia 26337 DIST. & COUNTY Grant/Ritchie
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06  Notification Prior to Starting Work el
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite Z
_ 15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
3 15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
’ 15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght
15.05 Cement Type
23.02 Maintained Access Roads —
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits L
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution il
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed [
105 Identification Markings -
I |HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:
sIGNEDéréaiiznaulfﬂzz%?52£b»44¢uun
DATE Y2355
Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance

with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well.

TMS/nw

TS K

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

May 2, 1985

DATE

05/03/2024



X Vs jet YRS

‘ \ 5 e
‘-‘.‘\v"&«“

IV-27 £ T B
11/23/ﬁ“ cas DIVISION bate: Typme 2, /73
(s'-'\-’ﬁe EF WAILIN&TATE oF wesT vircinia Well No: A

DEP : DEPARTMENT OF MINES API NO: 47 - J9S 575

State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

WELL BYPE: Oit A "/ Gas X Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
Of "Gas'' - Production X/ Storage / Deep / Shallow /

LOCATION: Elevation: XQ_5 Watershed: L 75 ﬁ/‘,«’(& il

District: Lz 7 County: f;iééﬁé Quadrangle:vg/j/ V&

WELL OPERATOR Z4, /s 0 A #mrnm DESIGNATED AGENT A4, /' » Le70 4
7/ 5 i 7
Address 24 # [/ Address Ff % /
Eliro WY 26337 Ooire K.V 2¢237

The above well is being posted this,Zs4 day of Jppne , 1973 , for a
violatiion of Code 22-4<7-/) and/or RegulationZ 2. 0% , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

s 7 E OLEF 7 /;"(",/f l';y_l Ll w#ELS “Z“J/:' & .// e pr 778 // C 47 &
/ oy 7/ / '
-~ o 3 le / 7 ARy % 2 A cH e o S A : S
< ARl Qo S ST A Z S Lol &/ & d ASE ««
A / q ’ ’ 2
7 |/ 1 oy /7 , / e y - ? T B ’ - S S/
IN LG, (G /A€ 07 /Y L ST & ZHE LY
Y E / % P 4
- i - } g A A
/ / f/‘ & { / AP o

A1 copy of this inotice has been posted at the welll site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.
You are hereby granted until 7/ ~ 5/ , 1973, to abate this violation.
Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-L4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

zejf [ A
el /70 A _2raprean

0il and Gas Inspector

f
2\ j Address ) ’ A

[1E S

q Q/} f\ \\ | S S

Telephone: ¥77~ 2.5 06/03/2024




g <
Date :»ffdsi # 7
Operater's :Z
Nell No.

API Well Nc. _ 472 " - ¢

STATE OF WEST ¥ SNIA
OiL & GAS m\j!ﬁmbtm?::tzr:r OF. MINES, OIL AND: 3&S-DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

WELL TYPE: 0%l ’, /

LOCATICN: Zlevation:

O£/ 7
WELL OPERATORS . #le by

P o 4 &
¥

Address fi

£ ) +

18 WY

Notice 13 hereby given tha:t the undersigned authorized 2
7 , 1027

&f/‘ Upon the expiration of a period of time originally fixed for abatement.

inspection of the above named well on |

#3

Upon the order of the Deputy Director for 01l and Gas at the request of the well operat2

Upon the request of the Decuty Director for 01l and Gas.

heretofore found ¢

z
Form IV-27, "Notilce of Viclation" / Form IV-28, "Imminent Danger Order" / of chat date has
been totally abated. If the abated viclation was found by an Imminent Danger Order reguiring cgerations

£o cease, such reguirement 1s hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that ne xay

resume operations.
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this notice has been posted at t

@ well site and sent by certifiasd or reglistered

maill to the indicatad well operator or his designated agent.
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WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. £LEMON # R,

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 47 - 085 _ 575‘7"
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL _X GAS_X LIQUID INJECTION_ WASTE DISPOSAL —

(IF “GAS.") PRODUCT}ON__’S_STORAGE_DEEP___SHALLOW__
LOCATION! ELEVATION_89S° __ WATERSHED_SQQOS&E CREEK

DISTRICT _GELANT ~ COUNTY_KR/L7TCHIE
QUADRANGLE SCAHULTZ 7S’
SURFACE OWNER _2/H/(L /1P LEMON ACREAGE _23.25
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_ZA/L/P LEMON LEASE ACREAGE_23-25
* LEASE NO. 05/03/2024

PROPOSEQ WORK: DRILL_X_CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE _XPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —

TARGET FORMATION MARCELL US ESTIMATED DEPTH _280O
WELL OPERATOR_PHILIP _LEMON  DESIGNATED AGENT_LA/LLP LEMON
ADDRESS —_RT._/ - ADDRESS. X7/

CA/RO, W.VA. 26337 CAIRO, W/ VA. 26337

STEPHENS BLUEPRINT

/2,650°

565 - L3/



Stdr of Best Hirginia
Bepartment of flines
®il und Gas Biwision
Uhkarieston 25305

TO: ALL OPERATORS DATg: June 22, 1982

FROM: | T%H% Administrator

RE: House Bill 1254 - Permits Not to be Issued on
Flat Well Royalty Leases

In an effort to implement HB-1254 an affidavit was mailed to each operator pre-
viously. Upcn review it is found this affidavit is inappropriate and not entirely
necessary. The application form will be revised to include the following statement:

Yes ./ No / The right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is
based upon a lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts providing for
flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the ojl
or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oijl and gas so
extractfd,'produced or marketed.

You shoy]d answer this questjon without the use of the form until the applications
have been revised.

I f the ‘nswer is ''yes!' to the question, then you must provide with the application
an affijavit which certifies that the affiant is authorized by the owner of the
working interest in the well to state that it shall tender to the owner of the oil
or gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total!l amount paid to or received
for the oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed before deducting the amount
to be paid or set aside for the owner of the oil and gas in place, on all such

oil or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed trom the well. (See West Virginia
Code 22-4-11(e).)

Attached is an affidavit form you may use, but it is necessary only in the event
that you would answer ''yes''. |[f the answer is ''no'', please include a statement
to that effect.
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' 05/03/2024





